8000 3.069 3.000 3.035

Figure 1. Example of mouse MMP12 standard curve in Sample Diluent NS.
The MMP12 standard curve was prepared as described in Section 10. Raw
data values are shown in the table. Background-subtracted data values
(mean +/- SD) are graphed.

ab246540 Mouse MMP12 SimpleStep ELISA Kit 17

Mouse MMP12 (pg/ml)

O
.D

. (
45

0
nm

)

100 1000 10000
0.01

0.1

1

10

Standard Curve Measurements

O.D 450 nmConcentration
(pg/mL) 1 2

Mean
O.D

0 0.051 0.053 0.052
156.25 0.117 0.117 0.117
312.5 0.189 0.192 0.191
625 0.323 0.325 0.324

1250 0.597 0.594 0.596
2500 1.023 0.993 1.008
5000 2.022 1.955 1.988

10000 3.263 2.839 3.051
Figure 2. Example of mouse MMP12 standard curve in 1X Cell Extraction
Buffer PTR. The MMP12 standard curve was prepared as described in Section
10. Raw data values are shown in the table. Background-subtracted data
values (mean +/- SD) are graphed.

ab246540 Mouse MMP12 SimpleStep ELISA Kit 18

16.Typical Sample Values

SENSITIVITY –
The MDD was determined by calculating the mean of zero standard
replicates and adding 2 standard deviations then extrapolating the
corresponding concentration.

Sample Diluent Buffer n= Minimal
Detectable Dose

Sample Diluent NS 21 32.86 pg/mL
1X Cell Extraction Buffer PTR 21 66.69 pg/mL

RECOVERY –
Three concentrations of MMP12 recombinant protein were spiked in
duplicate to the indicated biological matrix to evaluate signal
recovery in the working range of the assay.

Sample Type Average %
Recovery Range (%)

Serum - 50% 82 80-84
Plasma - Heparin - 25% 88 85-93

Lung Supernatant* - 25% 94 87-103
Spleen Supernatant* - 50% 87 84-91
Lung Extract - 2000 ug/mL 86 84-89

*Media is RPMI 1640 containing 10% fetal calf serum.

ab246540 Mouse MMP12 SimpleStep ELISA Kit 19

Linearity of Dilution
Linearity of dilution is determined based on interpolated values from
the standard curve. Linearity of dilution defines a sample
concentration interval in which interpolated target concentrations
are directly proportional to sample dilution.

Native MMP12 was measured in the following biological samples in a
2-fold dilution series. Sample dilutions are made in Sample Diluent
NS.

Dilution
Factor Interpolated value

25%
Mouse
Lung

Supernatant

100%
Mouse
Spleen